
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 

 
 

 
Buyer’s Requirements

General Requirements

 
Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

Project Number WCC-21-921-Rev

Title WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure Improvements

Reference Number 0000269186

Issuing Organization Westchester County - Public Works

Owner Organization Westchester Community College

Project Type ITB - Invitation to Bid (Formal)

Project Number WCC-21-921-Rev

Title WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure Improvements

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1307.C9097301

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Westchester County, New York

Job Location Westchester Community College

Publication 09/10/2021 01:04 PM EDT

Question Acceptance Deadline 09/27/2021 04:00 PM EDT

Closing Date 10/06/2021 11:00 AM EDT

Prebid Conference 09/21/2021 02:00 PM EDT

Ross Garrett

9146066980

Ross.Garrett@sunywcc.edu

Westchester Community College

Prince Guerra

914-606-6980

Prince.Guerra@sunywcc.edu

Description Physical Education Building Infrastructure Improvements

- Bid Deposit Required

- Certified Payroll

- Insurance Required

- Prevailing Wage Required

Event Type Prebid Conference

Attendance Recommended

Event date 09/21/2021 02:00 PM EDT

Location Westchester Community College, Zoom

Event Note We will meet through the Zoom Link below:
https://sunywcc-edu.zoom.us/j/4767126638

You can also dial into the call using the phone number: 476-712-6638

Please make arrangements with the Physical Plant (914-606-6980) if you'd like
to make a separate site visit.

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 1 of 9



 

Additional Bidding Instructions All bids must be submitted before the 11am deadline at the County Building
5th Floor office Room 528 (See Advertisement for more information).

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 2 of 9



Categories
Selected Categories

NIGP Categories (30)

911 CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITIES, HIGHER EDUCATION

91177 Facilities and Other Improvements
Facilities and Other Improvements

91173 Domestic Hot Water
Domestic Hot Water

910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91054 Painting, Maintenance and Repair Services (Including Caulking)
Painting, Maintenance and Repair Services (Including Caulking)

91060 Plumbing Maintenance and Repair (Includes Pressure Tapping Services, Pipe Freezes, Toilets, etc.)
Plumbing Maintenance and Repair (Includes Pressure Tapping Services, Pipe Freezes, Toilets, etc.)

91042 Kitchen and Bathroom Fixture Repair (Not Plumbing): Bathtubs, Sinks, Cabinets, Counter Tops, etc.
Kitchen and Bathroom Fixture Repair (Not Plumbing): Bathtubs, Sinks, Cabinets, Counter Tops, etc.

91073 Tile and Stone (Includes Granite, Marble, and Terrazzo), Restoration, Refurbishing, Maintenance and Repair
Tile and Stone (Includes Granite, Marble, and Terrazzo), Restoration, Refurbishing, Maintenance and Repair

91066 Roofing, Gutters, and Downspouts Maintenance and Repair
Roofing, Gutters, and Downspouts Maintenance and Repair

913 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, HEAVY  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91347 Construction, Sidewalk and Driveway (Includes Pedestrian and Handicap Ramps)
Construction, Sidewalk and Driveway (Includes Pedestrian and Handicap Ramps)

91356 Construction, Utility/Underground Projects
Construction, Utility/Underground Projects

91394 Paving/Resurfacing, Alley and Parking Lot
Paving/Resurfacing, Alley and Parking Lot

912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91223 Construction, General (Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching, Road Grading, Rock Stabilization, etc.)
Construction, General (Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching, Road Grading, Rock Stabilization, etc.)

91240 Demolition Services
Demolition Services

914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

91461 Painting and Wallpapering
Painting and Wallpapering

91438 Electrical
Electrical

91468 Plumbing
Plumbing

91483 Tile and Marble Work, All Types
Tile and Marble Work, All Types

934 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR LAUNDRY, LAWN, PAINTING, PLUMBING, AND
SPRAYING EQUIPMENT

93462 Pipe and Pipe Fittings Maintenance and Repair
Pipe and Pipe Fittings Maintenance and Repair

93484 Toilets, Portable, Maintenance and Repair (Including Servicing)
Toilets, Portable, Maintenance and Repair (Including Servicing)

93439 Janitorial Equipment Maintenance and Repair
Janitorial Equipment Maintenance and Repair

93464 Plumbing Equipment and Fixtures, Maintenance and Repair
Plumbing Equipment and Fixtures, Maintenance and Repair

951 HIGHER EDUCATION MISCELLANEOUS

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 3 of 9



This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (30)

95116 Infrastructure Support
Infrastructure Support

95115 Infrastructure & Infrastructure Improvements
Infrastructure & Infrastructure Improvements

95109 F & OI Other Facilities Improvements
F & OI Other Facilities Improvements

95113 Infrastructure, Preservation Costs
Infrastructure, Preservation Costs

909 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

90976 Site Work
Site Work

90917 Athletic Facility Maintenance and Repair
Athletic Facility Maintenance and Repair

90916 Athletic Facility Construction
Athletic Facility Construction

805 SPORTING GOODS, ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT AND ATHLETIC FACILITY EQUIPMENT

80516 Athletic Facility Storage Equipment (Incl. Locker Room Equipment)
Athletic Facility Storage Equipment (Incl. Locker Room Equipment)

968 PUBLIC WORKS AND RELATED SERVICES

96825 Corrosion Control Services
Corrosion Control Services

936 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR GENERAL EQUIPMENT

93636 Furniture, School (Including Student Lockers), Maintenance and Repair (Includes Refinishing and
Reupholstery)
Furniture, School (Including Student Lockers), Maintenance and Repair (Includes Refinishing and Reupholstery)

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 4 of 9



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  Bid Book [pdf] 8 Mb 09/10/2021 10:26 AM EDT English

  Hot Water Heater Plans [pdf] 3 Mb 09/10/2021 10:36 AM EDT English

  Infrastructure Improvements Plans [pdf] 6 Mb 09/10/2021 01:02 PM EDT English

  Supplemental Cut Sheets [pdf] 7 Mb 09/10/2021 01:02 PM EDT English

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 5 of 9



Document Request List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

Gianfia Corp. Ralph Ruggiero 09/13/2021 05:13 PM EDT Hawthorne New York

VRD Corporate Interiors Leonard Abend 09/13/2021 02:45 PM EDT LIC Queens New York

Construction Journal Construction Journal 09/13/2021 02:33 PM EDT Stuart Florida

Icon Contracting Group Steve Simpson 09/13/2021 12:16 PM EDT Harrison New York

R. Pugni & sons, Inc Richard Pugni 09/13/2021 11:12 AM EDT Katonah New York

Bradhurst Site Const.
Corp.

Mark Pugni 09/13/2021 10:29 AM EDT Valhalla New York

Piazza, Inc. John Piazza 09/13/2021 10:09 AM EDT Hawthorne New York

veritas construction
services, inc

ethan schulman 09/13/2021 09:02 AM EDT New York New York

Barrett Inc. Kurt Ryker 09/13/2021 07:11 AM EDT Danbury Connecticut

Kokolakis Contracting Jenny Sanchez 09/13/2021 07:06 AM EDT Tarpon Springs Florida

School Wholesale
Supplies LLC

JP DAS 09/13/2021 12:58 AM EDT Nashville Tennessee

The Matrukh Group Shahrukh Jafri 09/12/2021 01:32 PM EDT Astoria New York

Woodland Manor LLC
DBE/MBE

Omar Perez 09/12/2021 09:52 AM EDT patterson New York

VFR contracting Ken Mccabe 09/12/2021 08:15 AM EDT Briarcliff New York

Laura LI Industries Laura Guercio 09/11/2021 09:51 PM EDT Harrison New York

I & A Renovation Inc KHURRAM KHAN 09/11/2021 03:46 PM EDT Elmsford New York

Icon Const. Gr., Inc. Keith Ackerson 09/11/2021 01:49 PM EDT White Plains New York

LANDWORKS
EXCAVAVATING, INC.

STEVEN WEBSTER 09/11/2021 12:48 PM EDT PAWLING New York

Final Touch Development
LLC

Sidney Pegram 09/11/2021 11:23 AM EDT Ardley New York

CONSORTI BROS.
PAVING/SEALCOATING

Kim Consorti 09/11/2021 10:34 AM EDT NEWBURGH New York

Monti United Construction
Inc

Harjeet Singh 09/10/2021 11:04 PM EDT New Hyde Park New York

North America
Procurement Council, Inc.
PBC

Tim Loncarich 09/10/2021 09:04 PM EDT Grand Junction Colorado

Vinco Builders LLC David Furfaro 09/10/2021 05:08 PM EDT Mahopac New York

Worth Construction
Company, Inc.

Chief Estimator 09/10/2021 04:42 PM EDT Bethel Connecticut

Peter J Landi inc. Peter Landi 09/10/2021 04:38 PM EDT Hawthore New York

Parrott Enterprises Inc, Mark Ferguson 09/10/2021 04:36 PM EDT newburgh New York

Pierotti Corp. Steve Mgrditchian 09/10/2021 03:42 PM EDT Stamford Connecticut

Westar Construction
Group Inc.

Thomas Grgas 09/10/2021 03:01 PM EDT Syosset New York

Arben Group LLC Michael Husband 09/10/2021 02:39 PM EDT Pleasantville New York

Amity Construction Corp. Matthew Thompson 09/10/2021 02:33 PM EDT Poughkeepsie New York

B N Restoration Inc. Zarak Chaudhary 09/10/2021 02:04 PM EDT Brooklyn New York

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 6 of 9



Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

TRICULL INDUSTRIES
INC. d/b/a CLEANING
SYSTEMS

Glenn Maller 09/10/2021 01:47 PM EDT Mount Vernon New York

Jeci Corporation Roslyn Guido 09/10/2021 01:37 PM EDT Pelham New York

Patriot Organization Inc. Joe McCune 09/10/2021 01:30 PM EDT Deer Park, NY 11729 New York

TWP Plumbing & Heating
Inc.

Steve Pirzinger 09/10/2021 01:24 PM EDT Elmsford New York

The Chazen Companies Sylvia Gersbach 09/10/2021 01:21 PM EDT Poughkeepsie New York

Umbrella Construction
corp

Usman Ali 09/10/2021 01:18 PM EDT Valley Stream New York

Mengler Mechanical, Inc. Michelle Reuther 09/10/2021 01:17 PM EDT Brewster New York

Barton & Loguidice,
D.P.C.

Brenda Gray 09/10/2021 01:13 PM EDT Albany New York

JOHN TO GO INC Abe Breuer 09/10/2021 01:12 PM EDT Ringwood New Jersey

safar construction inc fakhar chatha 09/10/2021 01:12 PM EDT williston park New York

ThermoDynamics Corp Ryan McCormick 09/10/2021 01:12 PM EDT Peekskill New York

Triumph Construction
Corp.

Denise Chavier 09/10/2021 01:11 PM EDT Bronx New York

COMMERCE
ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTING CORP.

Dimitrios Tomboris 09/10/2021 01:11 PM EDT ASTORIA New York

A R Brothers
Construction Corp & J.
Group of NY

Richard Corp 09/10/2021 01:11 PM EDT HASTINGS ON HUDSON New York

Montesano Richard Montesano 09/10/2021 01:10 PM EDT New Rochelle New York

J&M Heating & A/C, Inc. Lou Ruperto 09/10/2021 01:10 PM EDT New York New York

ARRIS CONTRACTING
COMPANY INC

Arris Contracting 09/10/2021 01:10 PM EDT POUGHKEEPSIE New York

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 7 of 9



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Publication 09/10/2021 01:04 PM EDT

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 8 of 9



Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com

WCC-21-921-Rev - WCC Physical Education Building Infrastructure ...

09/13/2021 05:28 PM EDT Page 9 of 9


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Buyer’s Requirements
	General Requirements

	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Plan Holders List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


